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Listings Statistics: 

The document and the information contained therein are provided “as is” for information purposes only and are not 
intended to provide investment, financial or other advice, and should not be relied on for any trading, business, 
financial or other purposes. The information provided is not an invitation to purchase securities listed on Toronto 
Stock Exchange and/or TSX Venture Exchange. TMX Group Limited and its affiliated companies (collectively, “TMX”) 
do not endorse or recommend any securities referenced in this document. Neither TMX Group Limited, nor any of 
its affiliated companies or entities, guarantees the completeness of the information contained in this document and 
we are not responsible for any errors or omissions in, or your use of, or reliance on, the information. 

© 2016 TSX Inc. All rights reserved. Do not sell, reproduce or modify this document without TSX Inc.’s prior written 
consent. TMX, the TMX design, TMX Group, Toronto Stock Exchange, TSX, TSX Venture Exchange and TSXV are the 
trademarks of TSX Inc.

New Listing* Count: 131 (TSXV:59 TSX:72)
(*Includes IPOs, CPC IPOs, QTs, RTOs, Graduates and Other)

63 Companies + 14 CPCs + 52 ETFs + 1 Closed-End Fund + 1 SPAC
listed on TSX Venture Exchange (59) and TSX (72) YTD July 2016

New Listings by Sector and Location
YTD July 2016
TSX | TSXV

See page 4 for more detail.

Listed Companies by HQ Location
As at July 31, 2016
TSX | TSXV

BY THE NUMBERS

$37.5 billion Equity Capital Raised 
on TSXV and TSX YTD July 2016

$2.6 million - Average financing size on TSXV
$92.1 million - Average financing size on TSX

Equity Capital Raised by Sector 
YTD July 2016
TSX | TSXV
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What's Going on Generally (YTD/as at July 31, 2016)

YTD/as at July 31, 2016
 TSX Venture 

Exchange 
 TSXV 

Last Year 
 % Change 

 Toronto 
Stock Exchange 

 TSX 
Last Year 

 % Change 
 TSXV and 

TSX 
 TSXV and TSX 

Last Year 
 % Change 

Number of Issuers 1,694                1,893        -11% 1,489                 1,512          -2% 3,183                3,405                -7%
Quoted Market Value (QMV) (C$ Billions) 33.8                   25.3          33% 2,585.9              2,501.3       3% 2,619.8             2,526.6             4%                     
Going Public Activity/New Listings 59                      57             4% 72                       74               -3% 131                   131                    0%

IPOs (ex CPCs/ETFs/CEFs/SPACs) -                    4              -100% 1                        11               -91% 1                       15                     -93%
CPC/SPAC IPOs 14                     10            40% 1                        4                 -75% 15                     14                     7%

ETF & Closed-End Fund IPOs 53                      49               8% 53                     49                     8%
Qualifying Transactions (QTs) 13                     19            -32% 13                     19                     -32%

TSXV RTOs 10                     9              11% 10                     9                       11%
NEX RTOs 3                       1              100% 3                       1                       100%

Grads 11                      6                 83% 11                     6                       83%
Other 19                     14            36% 6                        4                 50% 25                     18                     39%

Equity Capital Raised (C$ Millions) 2,379.3             2,449.5    -3% 35,096.4            39,989.1    -12% 37,475.7          42,438.6           -12%
Initial Public Offerings 9.3                              42.2 -78% 697.0                4,224.8      -84% 706.3               4,267.0            -83%

Public Offerings/Supplementary 446.3                546.9       -18% 31,963.9           28,131.6    14% 32,410.2          28,678.5          13%
Private Placements 1,923.7            1,860.4   3% 2,435.6             7,632.8      -68% 4,359.3            9,493.1            -54%

Number of Financings 903                    767           18% 381                     388             -2% 1,284                1,155                11%                     
Volume Traded (Billions of Shares) 23.2                   21.0          10% 59.2                   48.2            23% 82.4                  69.3                   19%
Value Traded (C$ Billions) 6.5                     6.5            0% 822.9                 768.3          7% 829.4                774.8                7%
# of Trades (Millions) 3.0                     2.7            10% 141.3                 120.1          18% 144.3                122.8                18%                     
S&P/TSX/TSXV Composite Indices 796.2                594.3        34% 14,582.7            14,468.4    1%

Comparison of Major Index Performance -- YTD July 31, 2016 (Source: Capital IQ)
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What's Listed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (As at July 31, 2016)

Sector ($ Millions) ($ Millions) ($ Millions)
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy 69          4% 869               3% 40       3% 34,951         1% 109       3% 35,820          1%
Closed-End Funds 182     12% 22,962         1% 182       6% 22,962          1%
Comm. & Media 12          1% 924               3% 28       2% 182,875       7% 40         1% 183,800        7%
CPC/SPAC 42          2% 19                 0.1% 6         0.4% 1,154            0.04% 48         2% 1,173            0%
Diversified Industries 112        7% 2,089            6% 193     13% 512,139       20% 305       10% 514,228        20%
ETFs 428     29% 105,934       4% 428       13% 105,934        4%
Financial Services 49          3% 3,615            11% 81       5% 719,443       28% 130       4% 723,058        28%
Forest Products & Paper 2            0.1% 16                 0.05% 16       1% 22,365         1% 18         1% 22,382          1%
Life Sciences 78          5% 1,879            6% 47       3% 24,817         1% 125       4% 26,696          1%
Mining 991        59% 17,662         52% 232     16% 304,578       12% 1,223   38% 322,241        12%
Oil & Gas 168        10% 2,914            9% 85       6% 267,711       10% 253       8% 270,624        10%
Real Estate 35          2% 1,062            3% 69       5% 98,625         4% 104       3% 99,688          4%
Technology 134        8% 2,709            8% 59       4% 79,575         3% 193       6% 82,284          3%
Utilities & Pipelines 2            0.1% 64                 0.2% 23       2% 208,800       8% 25         1% 208,863        8%
TOTAL 1,694    100% 33,822         100% 1,489  100% 2,585,931    100% 3,183   100% 2,619,753     100%
Region
British Columbia 849        50% 14,240         42% 156 10% 183,537       7% 1,005   32% 197,777        8%
Alberta 205        12% 5,316            16% 177 12% 546,066       21% 382       12% 551,382        21%
Prairies 22          1% 665               2% 22 1% 84,279         3% 44         1% 84,944          3%
Ontario 353        21% 8,514            25% 912 61% 1,227,232    47% 1,265   40% 1,235,747     47%
Quebec 110        6% 1,732            5% 93 6% 379,732       15% 203       6% 381,463        15%
Atlantic Canada 24          1% 302               1% 21 1% 33,590         1% 45         1% 33,892          1%
International 131        8% 3,052            9% 108 7% 131,496       5% 239       8% 134,547        5%

71 54% 1,892            62% 53 49% 84,570         64% 124       52% 86,462          64%
9 7% 320               10% 10 9% 5,116            4% 19         8% 5,436            4%

23 18% 188               6% 10 9% 3,567            3% 33         14% 3,755            3%
8 6% 137               4% 15 14% 10,382         8% 23         10% 10,519          8%
3 2% 232               8% 4 4% 522               0% 7           3% 753                1%

10 8% 246               8% 6 6% 1,900            1% 16         7% 2,146            2%
7 5% 37                 1% 10 9% 25,439         19% 17         7% 25,476          19%

TOTAL 1,694    100% 33,822         100% 1,489  100% 2,585,931    100% 3,183 100% 2,619,753     100%

Volume Traded YTD July 31, 2016 on TSXV by Sector (Billions of Shares) Volume Traded YTD July 31, 2016 on TSX by Sector (Billions of Shares)

*Other includes Comm. & Media, Financial Services, Forest Products, Utilities & Pipelines & CPCs.

Click here for our Daily Trading Reports.
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What's New on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (YTD July 31, 2016)
TSXV and TSX
Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 2        -         -         2        4        -         -         4       
Closed-End Funds 1        -         -         1        14      -         -         14     
Comm. & Media -         -         -         -         1        -         -         1       
CPC/SPAC 15      -         -         15      14      -         -         14     
Diversified Industries 4        1        -         5        12      -         -         12     
ETFs 52      -         -         52      35      -         -         35     
Financial Services 6        -         -         6        4        1        -         5       
Forest Products & Paper -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        
Life Sciences 4        3        1        8        6        3        -         9       
Mining 16      -         3        19      16      -         2        18     
Oil & Gas 5        -         -         5        2        -         1        3       
Real Estate -         2        1        3        3        -         -         3       
Technology 10      3        2        15      9        3        1        13     
Utilities & Pipelines -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        
    Total 115   9        7        131   120   7        4        131   
TSX Venture Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 2        -         -         2        4        -         -         4       -        1        1        -         1 1        
Closed-End Funds -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
Comm. & Media -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
CPC/SPAC 14      -         -         14      10      -         -         10     14      14     -         -         -         
Diversified Industries 4        -         -         4        7        -         -         7       -        2        2        1         1        1 1        
ETFs -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
Financial Services 4        -         -         4        2        1        -         3       -        2        2        1         1        1 1        
Forest Products & Paper -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
Life Sciences 1        2        1        4        5        2        -         7       -        1        1   2        1    1        1 1        
Mining 12      -         2        14      12      -         2        14     -        3        1      4        2         2        7 1 8        
Oil & Gas 3        -         -         3        1        -         1        2       -        1        1        1         1        1 1        
Real Estate -         1        -         1        1        -         -         1       -        -         1   1        -         
Technology 8        3        2        13      6        2        1        9       -        1        1        3         2   1    6        4 1 1 6        
Utilities & Pipelines -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
    Total 48      6        5        59      48      5        4        57     14      -    -      14     11      1   1      13      8         3   2    13      15      2      2        19      
Toronto Stock Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         
Closed-End Funds 1        -         -         1        14      -         -         14     1        1       -         -         
Comm. & Media -         -         -         -         1        -         -         1       -        -         -         
CPC/SPAC 1        -         -         1        4        -         -         4       1        1       -         -         
Diversified Industries -         1        -         1        5        -         -         5       -        -         1   1        
ETFs 52      -         -         52      35      -         -         35     52      52     -         -         
Financial Services 2        -         -         2        2        -         -         2       1        1       1        1        -         
Forest Products & Paper -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         
Life Sciences 3        1        -         4        1        1        -         2       -        2        2        1         1   2        
Mining 4        -         1        5        4        -         -         4       -        4        1      5        -         
Oil & Gas 2        -         -         2        1        -         -         1       -        1        1        1         1        
Real Estate -         1        1        2        2        -         -         2       -        1   1        1    1        
Technology 2        -         -         2        3        1        -         4       -        1        1        1         1        
Utilities & Pipelines -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         
    Total 67      3        2        72      72      2        -         74     55      -    -      55     9        1   1      11      3         2   1    6        

YTD July-2016 YTD July-2015
Graduates Other

YTD July-2016YTD July-2016 YTD July-2016
IPOGoing Public Activity

YTD July-2016 YTD July-2015

YTD July-2016 YTD July-2015
IPOs

YTD July-2016
Going Public Activity Other

YTD July-2016
RTOs QTs 

YTD July-2016 YTD July-2016

New International Listings:
TSXV
Lattice Biologics Ltd., Life Sciences, Scottsdale, AZ
McorpCX, Inc., Tech, San Francisco, CA
Vaxil Bio Ltd., Life Sciences, Israel
Mainstreet Health Investments Inc., Real Estate, 
Carmel, IN
Identillect Technologies Corp., Tech, San Juan 
Capistrano, CA
Trackx Holdings Inc., Tech, Lone Tree, CA
Zomedica Pharmaceuticals Corp., Life Sciences, Ann Arbor, MI
Mariana Resources Ltd., Mining, Australia
Neo Lithium Corp., Mining, Argentina
YDreams Global Interactive Technologies Inc., Tech, Brazil
kneat.com, inc., Tech, Ireland

TSX
Helius Medical Technologies, Inc., Life Sciences, Newton, PA
Brookfield Business Partners L.P., Real Estate, Bermuda
Mainstreet Health Investments Inc., Real Estate, Carmel, IN 

(listed on TSXV, graduated to TSX in 2016)
Waste Connections Inc., Div. Ind., The Woodlands, TX
Euromax Resources Ltd., Mining, UK
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What's Financed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange by Sector (YTD July 31, 2016)

Sector IPO PO PP Total IPO PO* PP Total IPO PO PP Total
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy -              9.2              28.8            38.0            -              1,890.5      500.4          2,390.8      -                1,899.7      529.2          2,428.9      
Closed-End Funds 45.0            208.9          -              253.9          45.0            208.9          -              253.9          
Comm. & Media -              -              1.2              1.2              -              341.4          -              341.4          -              341.4          1.2              342.5          
CPC/SPAC 9.3              -              0.4              9.7              70.0            -              -              70.0            79.3            -              0.4              79.7            
Diversified Industries -              95.2            53.9            149.1          -              2,990.0      32.0            3,022.0      -              3,085.2      85.9            3,171.1      
ETFs 432.5          1.0              -              433.5          432.5          1.0              -              433.5          
Financial Services -              -              116.1          116.1          149.5          4,630.5      33.7            4,813.7      149.5          4,630.5      149.8          4,929.8      
Forest Products & Paper -              -              0.6              0.6              -              -              -              0.6              0.6              
Life Sciences -              32.2            42.4            74.6            -              372.7          104.2          476.9          -              405.0          146.6          551.5          
Mining -              96.1            1,188.9      1,285.1      -              4,401.7      1,090.4      5,492.2      -              4,497.9      2,279.3      6,777.2      
Oil & Gas -              41.4            71.9            113.3          -              6,589.8      472.4          7,062.1      -              6,631.1      544.3          7,175.4      
Real Estate -              161.8          11.2            173.0          -              1,550.7      43.7            1,594.4      -              1,712.4      55.0            1,767.4      
Technology -              10.4            408.3          418.7          -              9.9              16.0            25.9            -              20.3            424.3          444.6          
Utilities & Pipelines -              -              -              -              -              8,976.9      142.8          9,119.7      -              8,976.9      142.8          9,119.7      
TOTAL 9.3              446.3          1,923.7      2,379.3      697.0          31,963.9    2,435.6      35,096.4    706.3          32,410.2    4,359.3      37,475.7    

*Includes supplementary & secondary offerings
 

Top 10 Financings for the Month of July 2016  

TSX Venture Exchange (C$ Millions) Toronto Stock Exchange (C$ Millions) TSXV and TSX (C$ Millions)

TSXV Top 10 Financings
1.  Pure Multi-Family REIT LP, Real Estate - $37.3M Public Offering
2.  Founders Advantage Capital Corp., Financial Services - $33.3M Private Placement
3.  Bear Creek Mining Corporation, Mining - $29.9M Public Offering
4.  Santacruz Silver Mining Ltd., Mining - $15.2M Public Offering
5.  GB Minerals Ltd., Mining - $14.6M Private Placement
6.  K92 Mining Inc., Mining - $14.5M Private Placement
7.  Lithium X Energy Corp., Mining - $10.0M Private Placement
8.  Skeena Resources Limited, Mining - $9.4M Private Placement
9.  Red Eagle Mining Corporation, Mining - $9.2M Private Placement
10.  Dolly Varden Silver Corporation, Mining - $7.2M Private Placement

TSX Top 10 Financings
1.  Seven Generations Energy Ltd., Oil & Gas - $748M Public Offering
2.  Birchcliff Energy Ltd., Oil & Gas - $672M Public Offering
3.  Centerra Gold Inc., Mining - $196M Public Offering
4.  Laurentian Bank Of Canada, Financial Services - $155M Public Offering
5.  Canadian Western Bank, Financial Services - $150M Public Offering
6.  Northwest Healthcare Properties REIT, Real Estate - $146M Public Offering/Private Placement
7.  Endeavour Mining Corporation, Mining - $144M Public Offering
8.  Guyana Goldfields Inc., Mining - $130M Public Offering
9.  WPT Industrial REIT, Real Estate, $109M Public Offering/Private Placement
10. American Hotel Income Properties REIT LP, Real Estate, $104M Public Offering
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD July 31, 2016)

TSX Venture TSX TSXV and TSX TSX Venture TSX TSXV and TSX
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy Mining
Number of Issuers 69                           40                             109                           Number of Issuers 991                        232                           1,223                        
QMV (C$) 869,470,793         34,950,919,009      35,820,389,802      QMV (C$) 17,662,430,018   304,578,413,965   322,240,843,983    
New Listings 2                             -                            2                               New Listings 14                          5                               19                             
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 38,034,631           2,390,820,576        2,428,855,207        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 1,285,070,176     5,492,151,491        6,777,221,667        
Number of Financings 39                           15                             54                             Number of Financings 757                        161                           918                           
Volume Traded 544,694,798         906,915,554            1,451,610,352        Volume Traded 15,947,129,964   21,995,154,112     37,942,284,076      
Value Traded (C$) 119,734,093         8,373,812,055        8,493,546,148        Value Traded (C$) 4,164,310,459     147,838,821,010   152,003,131,468    
# of Trades 81,032                   2,268,767                2,349,798                # of Trades 1,962,935             37,196,617             39,159,552              
Life Sciences Oil and Gas
Number of Issuers 78                           47                             125                           Number of Issuers 168                        85                             253                           
QMV (C$) 1,879,081,383      24,817,394,080      26,696,475,463      QMV (C$) 2,913,689,193     267,710,543,323   270,624,232,516    
New Listings 4                             4                                8                               New Listings 3                            2                               5                               
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 74,621,608           476,898,144            551,519,752           Equity Capital Raised (C$) 113,275,924        7,062,148,406        7,175,424,330        
Number of Financings 35                           19                             54                             Number of Financings 58                          36                             94                             
Volume Traded 1,242,736,963      1,670,433,025        2,913,169,988        Volume Traded 2,344,494,568     12,627,570,447     14,972,065,015      
Value Traded (C$) 695,612,710         14,405,444,085      15,101,056,795      Value Traded (C$) 424,830,763        112,785,632,667   113,210,463,430    
# of Trades 321,669                 2,747,037                3,068,706                # of Trades 167,358                27,744,373             27,911,730              
Technology Energy Services
Number of Issuers 134                         59                             193                           Number of Issuers 29                          44                             73                             
QMV (C$) 2,708,773,379      79,574,783,890      82,283,557,269      QMV (C$) 796,041,097        25,263,685,342     26,059,726,439      
New Listings 13                           2                                15                             New Listings 1                            1                               2                               
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 418,693,077         25,886,150              444,579,227           Equity Capital Raised (C$) 91,570,622           1,340,468,478        1,432,039,100        
Number of Financings 46                           5                                51                             Number of Financings 15                          13                             28                             
Volume Traded 1,656,098,312      1,313,935,743        2,970,034,054        Volume Traded 314,529,236        1,494,669,906        1,809,199,141        
Value Traded (C$) 457,133,185         24,773,160,965      25,230,294,150      Value Traded (C$) 134,656,741        9,881,738,761        10,016,395,501      
# of Trades 233,379                 4,176,338                4,409,717                # of Trades 43,529                  3,891,138               3,934,667                

TSX Venture TSX TSX
Capital Pool Companies (CPCs) Exchange-Traded Products (ETFs)
Number of Issuers 42                           Number of Issuers 428                           
QMV (C$) 18,698,571           QMV (C$) 105,933,935,410   
New Listings 14                           New Listings 52                             
Special Purpose Acquisition Companies (SPACs) Closed-End Funds (CEFs)
Number of Issuers 6                                Number of Issuers 182                           
QMV (C$) 1,154,290,450        QMV (C$) 22,961,763,778     
New Listings 1                                New Listings 1                               
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD July 31, 2016)

Diversified Industries Sectors
TSX Venture TSX TSXV and TSX TSX Venture TSX TSXV and TSX

Consumer & Industrial Products and Services Forest Products & Paper
Number of Issuers 112                         193                           305                           Number of Issuers 2                            16                             18                             
QMV (C$) 2,088,873,909      512,139,460,143    514,228,334,052    QMV (C$) 16,352,398           22,365,358,592     22,381,710,990      
New Listings 4                             1                                5                               New Listings -                         -                            -                            
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 149,104,925         3,022,006,878        3,171,111,803        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 600,000                -                            600,000                   
Number of Financings 35                           23                             58                             Number of Financings 1                            -                            1                               
Volume Traded 912,111,246         6,496,100,470        7,408,211,715        Volume Traded 33,018,292           369,602,430           402,620,722           
Value Traded (C$) 317,077,746         133,822,119,971    134,139,197,716    Value Traded (C$) 3,730,620             5,849,658,325        5,853,388,945        
# of Trades 115,259                 20,927,116              21,042,375              # of Trades 3,121                     1,328,764               1,331,885                
Communications & Media Real Estate
Number of Issuers 12                           28                             40                             Number of Issuers 35                          69                             104                           
QMV (C$) 924,235,207         182,875,371,220    183,799,606,428    QMV (C$) 1,062,302,132     98,625,441,882     99,687,744,015      
New Listings -                         -                            -                            New Listings 1                            2                               3                               
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 1,152,650             341,377,157            342,529,807           Equity Capital Raised (C$) 172,973,559        1,594,399,748        1,767,373,307        
Number of Financings 2                             4                                6                               Number of Financings 5                            22                             27                             
Volume Traded 51,620,874           1,253,356,663        1,304,977,537        Volume Traded 71,015,165           1,214,737,464        1,285,752,629        
Value Traded (C$) 12,195,577           42,392,564,432      42,404,760,008      Value Traded (C$) 147,284,175        21,864,989,601     22,012,273,776      
# of Trades 8,492                     5,437,123                5,445,615                # of Trades 38,389                  4,785,271               4,823,660                
Financial Services Utilities & Pipelines
Number of Issuers 49                           81                             130                           Number of Issuers 2                            23                             25                             
QMV (C$) 3,614,607,439      719,443,367,828    723,057,975,267    QMV (C$) 63,576,675           208,799,846,681   208,863,423,356    
New Listings 4                             2                                6                               New Listings -                         -                            -                            
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 116,135,633         4,813,657,623        4,929,793,256        Equity Capital Raised (C$) -                         9,119,720,311        9,119,720,311        
Number of Financings 13                           19                             32                             Number of Financings -                         10                             10                             
Volume Traded 258,235,573         4,372,009,083        4,630,244,655        Volume Traded 7,645,713             1,928,391,317        1,936,037,030        
Value Traded (C$) 173,029,523         178,196,196,956    178,369,226,479    Value Traded (C$) 7,434,915             63,482,566,554     63,490,001,468      
# of Trades 58,090                   18,368,159              18,426,249              # of Trades 2,427                     9,178,907               9,181,334                
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